CORRECTED SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

	February 9, 2011
Chairman of Committee	Date

Committee on Appropriations.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>SB11-137</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 16, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "670,000" and substitute "670,000" and in the
- 3 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "670,000°" and substitute
- $4 "670,000^{c}$ ".
- 5 Page 16, after line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert
- 6 "794,229", in the CASH FUNDS column insert "94,229°", and in the
- 7 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column insert "700,000°".
- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 9 Page 21, line 5, strike "c This amount" and substitute "c This amount
- 10 THESE AMOUNTS" and strike "22-82.7-105 (1), C.R.S." and substitute "22-
- 11 82.7-105 (1), C.R.S., INCLUDING \$700,000 GENERAL FUND THAT IS
- 12 CREDITED TO THE FUND IN FY 2010-11 AND \$94,229 FROM FUND
- 13 RESERVES."

** *** ** ***